BaseLine Item Detail		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		National Water Main Cleaning Company		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company		IEW Construction Group Inc.		
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-N0001	350 Each	Mobilization	\$550.00	\$192,500.00	\$1,131.00	\$395,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$525,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700,000.00
2 503-N0003	5,000.00 Each	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	\$346.00	\$1,730,000.00	\$361.00	\$1,805,000.00	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$253.12	\$1,265,600.00
3 523-N0004	250 Each	Cleaning Manufactured Treatment Devices	\$407.00	\$101,750.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750,000.00
4 523-0002	100,000.00 L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 24 in. to 48 in. Diameter	\$6.00	\$600,000.00	\$5.00	\$500,000.00	\$5.50	\$550,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200,000.00
5 523-0003	300,000.00 L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 12 in. to 24 in. Diameter	\$4.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$3.15	\$945,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600,000.00
6 412-N0009	1,000.00 Each	Clean Scuppers	\$375.00	\$375,000.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$450.00	\$450,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
7 503-N0001	100 Each	Replace Existing Inlet Grate	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00	\$925.00	\$92,500.00
8 503-N0007	100 Each	Replace Existing Inlet Frame	\$660.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$122,500.00
9 503-N0008	200 Each	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Frame, 0 to 0.5 ft. Depth	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$320,000.00
10 503-N0009	300 Each	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Frame, 0 to 1.5 ft Depth	\$675.00	\$202,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$750,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$480,000.00
11 503-N0010	150 L.F.	Additional Reconstruction, Greater Than 1.5 ft Depth	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$515.00	\$77,250.00	\$550.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$240,000.00
12 503-N0011	10,000.00 S.F.	Repair Inlets	\$35.00	\$350,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$35.00	\$350,000.00	\$50.00	\$500,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000,000.00
13 202-N0001	1,000.00 C.Y.	Handling, Loading, Transportation, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$350.00	\$350,000.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00
14 801-N0001	50 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$3,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$625,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$375,000.00
15 801-N0005	200 Each	Shoulder Closings	\$1,350.00	\$270,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$820,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100,000.00
				\$5,498,750.00		\$6,593,100.00		\$6,872,500.00		\$13,310,000.00		\$14,420,600.00